
Enniskillen Motor Club
MAXOL @ McAleers May Day Rally

Monday 5th May 2014

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6
1    Eugene Donnelly/Vicky Blaney                      Subaru Impreza                     8 14:56.602:37.8 02:29.9 02:30.2 02:26.9 02:29.0 02:22.8 
10   Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    Mitsubishi Evo                     8 15:10.702:37.7 02:32.7 02:29.5 02:31.5 02:32.4 02:26.9 
123  James Gillen/Ken Sproule                          Subaru Impreza                     8 15:18.702:37.5 02:33.2 02:32.3 02:33.4 02:36.7 02:25.6 
24   Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty                   Mitsubishi Evo                     8 15:20.502:40.5 02:26.8 02:35.4 02:40.2 02:32.4 02:25.2 
11   Christopher Armstrong/Tom Forde                   Ford Escort RS                     7 15:31.202:46.6 02:34.1 02:33.8 02:36.4 02:33.7 02:26.6 
27   Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinney                 Ford Escort Mk2                    7 15:36.502:53.9 02:34.1 02:34.8 02:34.9 02:32.8 02:26.0 
70   Kyle White/Alaistair McKee                        Citroen C2 R2                      5 15:38.602:40.4 02:40.3 02:36.8 02:37.8 02:33.5 02:29.8 
12   Jim McKenna/Thomas Trainor                        Ford Escort Mk2                    8 15:40.602:41.3 02:39.2 02:38.6 02:38.8 02:36.9 02:25.8 
42   Alan Smyth/Andrea Sproule                         Citroen C2 R2                      5 15:41.602:39.2 02:43.0 02:37.8 02:38.4 02:35.7 02:27.5 
19   Shane McGirr/Emlyn Burns                          Toyota Starlet                     7 15:45.802:45.1 02:39.6 02:38.4 02:41.3 02:33.6 02:27.8 
8    Mark Massey/Damien McDermott                      Mitsubishi Evo 9                   2 15:45.902:48.4 02:33.3 02:34.8 02:36.9 02:40.8 02:31.7 
87   Ashley Dickson/Ruth Dickson                       Mitsubishi Evo 9                   2 15:47.302:40.7 02:40.0 02:37.8 02:38.0 02:35.0 02:35.8 
21   Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Duheny                      Mitsubishi Lancer Evo6             8 15:48.102:39.7 02:34.0 02:35.4 02:52.6 02:38.4 02:28.0 
129  Stephen Smith/Gloria Smith                        Honda Civic                        5 15:55.202:48.7 02:44.8 02:39.4 02:36.6 02:36.4 02:29.3 
46   Adam Bustard/David Young                          Mitsubishi Evo                     8 15:56.002:52.1 02:43.4 02:39.2 02:34.4 02:36.9 02:30.0 
128  Rodney Wilton/Conor McMahon                       Ford Escort Mk2                    8 16:01.102:52.1 02:41.2 02:38.7 02:43.3 02:37.4 02:28.4 
38   Andrew Bustard/David Leitch                       Ford Escort Mk2                    6 16:03.002:47.8 02:39.4 02:39.2 02:45.9 02:38.2 02:32.5 
122  Aiden Wray/Kieran McGrath                         Mitsubishi Evo                     2 16:06.503:01.6 02:40.3 02:40.7 02:36.9 02:36.0 02:31.0 
51   Brian Tolan/Colin Irvine                          Ford Escort                        6 16:06.702:49.2 02:42.5 02:41.3 02:40.9 02:37.9 02:34.9 
16   Dessie McCartney/Claire McGilton                  Darrian GTR290                     8 16:08.002:48.9 02:44.9 02:45.2 02:38.9 02:39.7 02:30.4 
88   Stephen Dickson/Wendy Blackledge                  Ford Fiesta ST                     1 16:09.002:46.4 02:40.6 02:43.8 02:43.6 02:39.8 02:34.8 
113  Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall                        Ford Escort Mk2                    6 16:10.002:51.2 02:44.4 02:44.4 02:41.8 02:36.2 02:32.0 
57   Ivan Orr/Geoffrey Orr                             Ford Escort Mk2                    8 16:10.202:52.9 02:45.0 02:42.3 02:40.3 02:37.4 02:32.3 
37   Glen Irwin/Gordon Burke                           Vauxhall Corsa                     5 16:11.302:46.6 02:41.9 02:40.1 02:40.3 02:49.7 02:32.7 
14   Sean Cassidy/Sean Devlin                          Ford Escort                        8 16:11.402:42.7 02:35.2 03:04.5 02:36.9 02:39.8 02:32.3 
76   Nigel Hodgins/Mark McMenamin                      Subaru Impreza                     2 16:12.602:47.3 02:42.0 02:48.3 02:40.2 02:41.4 02:33.4 
43   Andrew Bracken/Tara Bothwell                      Ford Escort                        7 16:13.402:52.0 02:40.4 02:41.9 02:41.2 02:44.6 02:33.3 
31   Barry Morris/Fiona McBride                        Mitsubishi Evo                     2 16:13.602:51.8 02:39.4 02:45.9 02:36.2 02:47.2 02:33.1 
48   Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    Mitsubishi Evo                     2 16:13.802:47.3 02:47.2 02:42.9 02:36.6 02:47.4 02:32.4 
61   Ruairi Maguire/Darren Connolly                    Vauxhall Corsa                     3 16:14.502:51.6 02:43.7 02:44.8 02:43.0 02:36.1 02:35.3 
20   Brendan Campbell/Dominic McGurn                   Ford Escort Mk2                    7 16:14.602:53.6 02:42.3 02:42.0 02:42.2 02:41.4 02:33.1 
28   Darren McGuinness/Neil Corcoran                   Subaru Impreza                     2 16:17.202:59.5 02:44.1 02:42.6 02:37.7 02:37.9 02:35.4 
41   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort MK2                    6 16:21.302:53.6 02:41.9 02:47.6 02:41.9 02:43.0 02:33.3 
35   Damian McGrath/Ruairi Maguire                     Honda Civic                        5 16:22.103:01.5 02:41.5 02:39.7 02:40.6 02:46.2 02:32.6 
66   Darryl McCanny/Damien Duffy                       Peugeot 205                        4 16:22.502:48.4 02:46.0 02:45.3 02:46.0 02:41.4 02:35.4 
44   James Henry/John Elkin                            Ford Escort                        6 16:23.402:49.4 02:45.0 02:49.6 02:43.2 02:41.7 02:34.5 
15   Mervyn Wedlock/Therese Melanaphy                  Ford Escort                        7 16:24.703:03.1 02:46.7 02:42.7 02:40.7 02:39.3 02:32.2 
17   David Condell/Alan Kenna                          Ford Escort                        8 16:24.803:02.9 02:40.9 02:44.1 02:41.2 02:42.1 02:33.6 
83   Dean Humphrey/Conor Maguire                       Vauxhall Corsa                     4 16:25.602:49.2 02:44.4 02:47.7 02:44.6 02:42.1 02:37.6 
26   Brendan O'Hagan/Declan Deighan                    Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9             8 16:26.402:49.0 02:47.2 02:45.6 02:45.0 02:45.9 02:33.7 
34   Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill                          Ford Escort                        5 16:27.902:47.2 02:42.4 02:46.5 02:43.6 02:46.4 02:41.8 
71   Garth McCartney/Sharon Rutherford                 Citroen C2 R2                      5 16:29.102:58.7 02:45.3 02:54.4 02:43.0 02:35.6 02:32.1 
59   Marty Collins/Michael McGrath                     Honda Civic                        1 16:31.202:53.3 02:44.4 02:47.3 02:43.9 02:42.0 02:40.3 
60   Raymond Dennison/Laura McGuigan                   Vauxhall Nova                      3 16:32.802:55.3 02:46.8 02:48.0 02:45.7 02:41.2 02:35.8 
68   Conor Bell/Robert Harolo                          Ford Escort MK2                    7 16:32.802:55.1 02:47.9 02:48.2 02:44.4 02:40.6 02:36.6 
109  David Laird/Harold Ewart                          Fiat Punto                         1 16:32.902:55.4 02:45.5 02:46.7 02:43.5 02:43.6 02:38.2 
67   Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       Suzuki Swift                       3 16:33.402:50.7 02:48.1 02:49.6 02:46.7 02:39.9 02:38.4 
18   George Condell/Gerard Comerford                   Toyota Starlet                     7 16:35.902:58.9 02:44.0 02:45.2 02:40.7 02:39.8 02:47.3 
72   Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes                         Peugeot 205 GTI                    4 16:36.402:52.6 02:47.8 02:47.1 02:45.0 02:44.5 02:39.4 
56   Declan Campbell/Joanne Campbell                   Ford Escort Mk2                    6 16:36.902:53.9 02:47.3 02:56.2 02:45.8 02:39.4 02:34.3 
52   William Vance/Billy Vance                         Ford Escort                        6 16:39.403:01.3 02:49.1 02:46.2 02:45.3 02:41.1 02:36.4 
47   Joe Gallagher/Mo Downey                           Mitsubishi Evo 9                   2 16:39.602:54.9 02:47.8 02:47.2 02:43.2 02:46.7 02:39.8 
84   Travis Humphrey/Donna McGrath                     Peugeot 205 GTI                    4 16:39.702:48.8 02:46.1 02:54.1 02:47.2 02:44.3 02:39.2 
58   David Gibson/Clive Latimer                        Ford Escort Mk2                    6 16:41.103:04.3 02:49.7 02:48.7 02:44.2 02:40.8 02:33.4 
89   Damien Conlin/Paul Mimnagh                        Peugeot 106 GTI                    1 16:42.602:54.4 02:52.3 02:48.0 02:47.2 02:41.5 02:39.2 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

36   Andrew McMahon/Chris McAloon                      Peugeot 106 GTI                    5 16:43.802:45.6 02:43.9 02:46.7 02:48.3 02:57.7 02:41.6 
30   Damian Campbell/Dara Campbell                     Ford Escort Mk2                    7 16:45.202:58.5 02:47.3 02:48.9 02:45.7 02:48.1 02:36.7 
25   Derek Jobb/Aine McGuigan                          Mk2 Escort                         6 16:49.102:50.2 02:46.5 02:51.0 02:48.0 02:53.9 02:39.5 
40   Paul McShea/Carrie McShea                         Ford Orion                         8 16:51.103:04.4 02:49.8 02:52.4 02:44.4 02:45.8 02:34.3 
116  Richard Kinlough/Matthew Prentice                 Nissan Sunny                       5 17:00.002:57.0 02:49.5 02:53.3 02:49.0 02:47.6 02:43.6 
82   Peter Jennings/Brian Hoy                          Peugeot 205                        4 17:00.803:00.9 02:52.4 02:52.7 02:47.7 02:47.0 02:40.1 
126  Rory Haughian/Finbar McGeown                      Honda Civic                        5 17:04.503:00.9 02:54.7 02:54.1 02:47.9 02:46.6 02:40.3 
98   Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker                       Vauxhall  Nova                     3 17:05.002:56.7 03:00.0 02:54.7 02:48.2 02:45.0 02:40.4 
78   Adam Lyons/David Turkington                       Peugeot 205 GTI                    4 17:05.503:02.7 02:50.1 02:57.3 02:49.4 02:45.5 02:40.5 
130  Conor Gillespie/Seamus Goodfella                  Ford Sierra                        8 17:07.003:06.8 02:53.1 02:53.4 02:49.7 02:44.9 02:39.1 
73   Gregory McDaid/Kieran Meehan                      Vauxhall Nova                      5 17:09.702:53.2 02:53.2 03:05.8 02:48.2 02:46.6 02:42.7 
104  Mark Thompson/Damien McAleer                      Toyota Corolla                     1 17:11.503:03.0 02:57.7 02:52.7 02:51.1 02:44.8 02:42.2 
45   Brice Hetherington/Avril Mills                    Ford Escort                        6 17:13.202:55.4 03:04.9 03:02.1 02:46.4 02:44.9 02:39.5 
65   Mervyn Wilson/Benedikt Bastian                    Ford Escort MK2                    4 17:15.502:54.5 02:50.9 02:57.3 02:59.6 02:44.4 02:48.8 
90   Jason Dickson/Ian Dickson                         Ford Fiesta ST                     1 17:18.202:59.7 02:53.9 02:54.6 02:51.4 02:50.1 02:48.5 
85   Michael McGowan/Eugene McTaggart                  Talbot Sunbeam                     4 17:19.403:00.2 02:53.6 02:53.9 02:50.7 02:53.7 02:47.3 
39   Sean McQuaid/Nicola McQuaid                       Ford Escort                        6 17:22.503:19.6 02:50.9 02:52.9 02:50.2 02:49.4 02:39.5 
115  Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson                       Peugeot 306                        1 17:23.002:55.7 03:01.8 02:51.3 03:04.0 02:46.7 02:43.5 
1001 William Creighton/Liam Regan                      Citroen C1                         J 17:23.803:04.7 02:53.5 02:55.0 02:55.2 02:49.0 02:46.4 
131  Ryan McKenna/Dara Leonard                         Subaru Impreza                     2 17:29.203:09.0 02:56.5 02:52.4 02:51.7 02:50.1 02:49.5 
102  Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      Honda Civic                        1 17:31.903:08.8 02:53.0 03:04.9 02:50.0 02:53.7 02:41.5 
125  Barry Scott/Isaac Beattie                         Ford Escort                        5 17:32.303:07.9 02:57.9 03:01.6 02:50.7 02:45.1 02:49.1 
86   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 Vauxhall Nova                      3 17:33.903:17.6 02:51.3 02:51.3 02:52.5 02:52.8 02:48.4 
111  John Orr/James Orr                                Ford Escort                        6 17:35.503:16.7 02:58.7 02:52.3 02:51.4 02:52.2 02:44.2 
97   Fergal Shevlin/Hugh Boyle                         Ford Escort MK2                    3 17:37.603:04.2 02:56.8 02:58.3 02:57.3 02:53.2 02:47.8 
80   Trevor Graham/Ian Gallagher                       Toyota Corolla                     5 17:40.703:09.5 03:02.1 02:57.5 02:53.9 02:49.6 02:48.1 
120  Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             Honda Civic                        1 17:41.303:07.1 02:59.8 02:58.6 02:56.7 02:50.2 02:48.9 
1002 Philip White/Matthew Hasen                        Nissan Micra                       J 17:43.803:06.5 02:56.9 02:58.4 02:57.5 02:53.0 02:51.5 
49   Conor Watters/John Boyle                          Ford Escort                        8 17:46.504:38.0 02:36.5 02:36.0 02:51.5 02:33.3 02:31.2 
63   Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson                    Honda Civic                        1 17:46.903:17.7 03:01.0 02:58.2 02:53.4 02:51.3 02:45.3 
1005 Michael McGarrity/Steven Massey                   Citroen C1                         J 17:47.703:03.2 03:01.2 03:00.5 02:57.9 02:56.2 02:48.7 
1003 Eoghan Bogue/Leroy Mills                          Nissan Micra                       J 17:50.203:04.8 02:59.5 03:01.9 02:59.5 02:54.2 02:50.3 
91   Joe McMenamin/Barry McNabb                        Opel Manta                         6 17:58.803:09.2 03:02.8 03:08.4 02:55.7 02:54.3 02:48.4 
114  Neil McGahey/James McGovern                       Ford Escort                        1 18:01.103:03.1 02:57.6 02:58.4 03:12.0 02:58.2 02:51.8 
124  Barry McGill/Shane Byrne                          Ford Escort Mk2                    3 18:01.803:04.8 02:51.9 03:24.7 02:50.6 02:55.8 02:54.0 
127  Ian Thompson/Marcus Carson                        Peugoet 205                        3 18:04.403:12.6 03:02.0 03:01.7 03:00.9 02:58.1 02:49.1 
117  James  Turkington/Michael Johnston                Ford Escort Mk2                    6 18:05.403:25.3 03:08.8 02:57.2 02:54.6 02:47.4 02:52.1 
119  Karl Fallis/Ben Fallis                            Honda Civic                        7 18:12.103:23.6 02:50.0 03:12.1 02:58.0 02:57.8 02:50.6 
6    Frank Wray/Joe McNulty                            Subaru S8 WRC                      8 18:19.902:50.0 02:47.8 05:00.0 02:33.6 02:40.1 02:28.4 
96   Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan                    Vauxhall Corsa                     3 18:44.603:35.8 03:10.0 02:54.9 02:51.3 02:49.5 03:23.1 
33   David Dennison/Jordan Dennison                    Vauxhall Astra                     7 18:54.505:00.0 02:51.9 02:44.6 02:55.5 02:44.5 02:38.0 
93   Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy                 Ford Escort MK2                    7 18:57.103:44.9 03:16.6 03:14.4 02:52.8 02:55.9 02:52.5 
94   Mark McAleer/Jonny McAleer                        Vauxhall Corsa                     5 19:11.903:09.6 03:02.9 03:02.2 02:57.9 04:03.4 02:55.9 
1006 Bailie McClinton/Niall Burns                      Nissan Micra                       J 19:17.003:34.9 03:13.0 03:11.1 03:11.0 03:05.5 03:01.5 
108  Conor McCrossan/N O Kane                          Peugeot 106                        5 19:17.005:00.0 02:48.4 03:02.3 02:51.2 02:49.1 02:46.0 
32   Alan Atcheson/Liam Slevin                         Ford Escort                        7 19:28.502:45.3 02:38.1 04:12.6 02:38.4 02:48.1 04:26.0 
1007 Alex Harper/Andrew Bushe                          Nissan Micra                       J 19:34.003:24.6 03:10.3 03:15.1 03:29.9 03:10.9 03:03.2 
1004 James Partridge/Billy Regan                       Peugeot 107                        J 19:38.103:16.6 03:07.8 04:10.4 03:07.6 03:00.2 02:55.5 
69   Tony McKenna/Meacheala Bristow                    Ford Escort                        6 31:36.203:08.8 02:55.3 03:00.6 02:57.8 02:53.7 FAIL 
100  Arnold Lutton/Brian Heasty                        Toyota Starlet                     3 32:20.603:12.2 03:14.9 03:08.9 03:06.4 02:58.2 FAIL 
7    Davy Graham/Paul Harley                           Mitsubishi Evo 9                   2 05:00.0 02:42.0 02:41.2 02:40.2 05:00.0   
55   Cormac McElvaney/Ronan Crudden                    Mitsubishi Evo7                    2 02:43.6 02:45.7 02:56.7 02:41.7    
62   Gary Mills/Nigel Mills                            Vauxhall Corsa                     3 02:54.1 05:00.0      
106  Connor Woods/Katie Baird                          Vauxhall Nova                      3 03:01.9       
121  William Hawkes/Thomas Doran                       Vauxhall Corsa                     3 03:31.7 05:00.0      
95   Darren Collins/Kerry Collins                      Peugeot 205                        4 02:53.3 02:51.3 02:51.0 02:51.1 03:42.9   
74   Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter                     Honda Civic                        5 02:42.8 02:40.0 05:00.0     
75   Michael McCrossan/Christine McCrossan             Ford Escort G3                     5 02:56.2 02:41.5 03:58.6     
107  Anthony McCann/Damian McCann                      Ford Escort                        6 03:07.7 02:59.3 02:59.3 02:52.2 05:00.0   
110  John Farley/Michael Farley                        Ford Escort                        6 03:04.4 05:00.0      
92   Adrian Malanaphy/John O'Brien                     Ford Focus                         7 05:00.0       
23   John Watters/Daniel Curran                        Ford Escort                        8 02:51.3 02:45.8 10:16.7     



Class 1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
88   Stephen Dickson/Wendy Blackledge                  Ford Fiesta ST                     11 16:09.002:46.4 02:40.6 02:43.8 02:43.6 02:39.8 02:34.8 
59   Marty Collins/Michael McGrath                     Honda Civic                        12 16:31.202:53.3 02:44.4 02:47.3 02:43.9 02:42.0 02:40.3 
109  David Laird/Harold Ewart                          Fiat Punto                         13 16:32.902:55.4 02:45.5 02:46.7 02:43.5 02:43.6 02:38.2 
89   Damien Conlin/Paul Mimnagh                        Peugeot 106 GTI                    14 16:42.602:54.4 02:52.3 02:48.0 02:47.2 02:41.5 02:39.2 
104  Mark Thompson/Damien McAleer                      Toyota Corolla                     15 17:11.503:03.0 02:57.7 02:52.7 02:51.1 02:44.8 02:42.2 
90   Jason Dickson/Ian Dickson                         Ford Fiesta ST                     16 17:18.202:59.7 02:53.9 02:54.6 02:51.4 02:50.1 02:48.5 
115  Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson                       Peugeot 306                        17 17:23.002:55.7 03:01.8 02:51.3 03:04.0 02:46.7 02:43.5 
102  Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      Honda Civic                        18 17:31.903:08.8 02:53.0 03:04.9 02:50.0 02:53.7 02:41.5 
120  Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             Honda Civic                        19 17:41.303:07.1 02:59.8 02:58.6 02:56.7 02:50.2 02:48.9 
63   Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson                    Honda Civic                        110 17:46.903:17.7 03:01.0 02:58.2 02:53.4 02:51.3 02:45.3 
114  Neil McGahey/James McGovern                       Ford Escort                        111 18:01.103:03.1 02:57.6 02:58.4 03:12.0 02:58.2 02:51.8 

Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
8    Mark Massey/Damien McDermott                      Mitsubishi Evo 9                   21 15:45.902:48.4 02:33.3 02:34.8 02:36.9 02:40.8 02:31.7 
87   Ashley Dickson/Ruth Dickson                       Mitsubishi Evo 9                   22 15:47.302:40.7 02:40.0 02:37.8 02:38.0 02:35.0 02:35.8 
122  Aiden Wray/Kieran McGrath                         Mitsubishi Evo                     23 16:06.503:01.6 02:40.3 02:40.7 02:36.9 02:36.0 02:31.0 
76   Nigel Hodgins/Mark McMenamin                      Subaru Impreza                     24 16:12.602:47.3 02:42.0 02:48.3 02:40.2 02:41.4 02:33.4 
31   Barry Morris/Fiona McBride                        Mitsubishi Evo                     25 16:13.602:51.8 02:39.4 02:45.9 02:36.2 02:47.2 02:33.1 
48   Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    Mitsubishi Evo                     26 16:13.802:47.3 02:47.2 02:42.9 02:36.6 02:47.4 02:32.4 
28   Darren McGuinness/Neil Corcoran                   Subaru Impreza                     27 16:17.202:59.5 02:44.1 02:42.6 02:37.7 02:37.9 02:35.4 
47   Joe Gallagher/Mo Downey                           Mitsubishi Evo 9                   28 16:39.602:54.9 02:47.8 02:47.2 02:43.2 02:46.7 02:39.8 
131  Ryan McKenna/Dara Leonard                         Subaru Impreza                     29 17:29.203:09.0 02:56.5 02:52.4 02:51.7 02:50.1 02:49.5 
7    Davy Graham/Paul Harley                           Mitsubishi Evo 9                   210 05:00.0 02:42.0 02:41.2 02:40.2 05:00.0   
55   Cormac McElvaney/Ronan Crudden                    Mitsubishi Evo7                    211 02:43.6 02:45.7 02:56.7 02:41.7    

Class 3 Clubman up to and including 1450cc

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
61   Ruairi Maguire/Darren Connolly                    Vauxhall Corsa                     31 16:14.502:51.6 02:43.7 02:44.8 02:43.0 02:36.1 02:35.3 
60   Raymond Dennison/Laura McGuigan                   Vauxhall Nova                      32 16:32.802:55.3 02:46.8 02:48.0 02:45.7 02:41.2 02:35.8 
67   Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       Suzuki Swift                       33 16:33.402:50.7 02:48.1 02:49.6 02:46.7 02:39.9 02:38.4 
98   Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker                       Vauxhall  Nova                     34 17:05.002:56.7 03:00.0 02:54.7 02:48.2 02:45.0 02:40.4 
86   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 Vauxhall Nova                      35 17:33.903:17.6 02:51.3 02:51.3 02:52.5 02:52.8 02:48.4 
97   Fergal Shevlin/Hugh Boyle                         Ford Escort MK2                    36 17:37.603:04.2 02:56.8 02:58.3 02:57.3 02:53.2 02:47.8 
124  Barry McGill/Shane Byrne                          Ford Escort Mk2                    37 18:01.803:04.8 02:51.9 03:24.7 02:50.6 02:55.8 02:54.0 
127  Ian Thompson/Marcus Carson                        Peugoet 205                        38 18:04.403:12.6 03:02.0 03:01.7 03:00.9 02:58.1 02:49.1 
96   Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan                    Vauxhall Corsa                     39 18:44.603:35.8 03:10.0 02:54.9 02:51.3 02:49.5 03:23.1 
100  Arnold Lutton/Brian Heasty                        Toyota Starlet                     310 32:20.603:12.2 03:14.9 03:08.9 03:06.4 02:58.2 FAIL 
62   Gary Mills/Nigel Mills                            Vauxhall Corsa                     311 02:54.1 05:00.0      
106  Connor Woods/Katie Baird                          Vauxhall Nova                      312 03:01.9       
121  William Hawkes/Thomas Doran                       Vauxhall Corsa                     313 03:31.7 05:00.0      

Class 4 Clubman from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
66   Darryl McCanny/Damien Duffy                       Peugeot 205                        41 16:22.502:48.4 02:46.0 02:45.3 02:46.0 02:41.4 02:35.4 
83   Dean Humphrey/Conor Maguire                       Vauxhall Corsa                     42 16:25.602:49.2 02:44.4 02:47.7 02:44.6 02:42.1 02:37.6 
72   Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes                         Peugeot 205 GTI                    43 16:36.402:52.6 02:47.8 02:47.1 02:45.0 02:44.5 02:39.4 
84   Travis Humphrey/Donna McGrath                     Peugeot 205 GTI                    44 16:39.702:48.8 02:46.1 02:54.1 02:47.2 02:44.3 02:39.2 
82   Peter Jennings/Brian Hoy                          Peugeot 205                        45 17:00.803:00.9 02:52.4 02:52.7 02:47.7 02:47.0 02:40.1 
78   Adam Lyons/David Turkington                       Peugeot 205 GTI                    46 17:05.503:02.7 02:50.1 02:57.3 02:49.4 02:45.5 02:40.5 
65   Mervyn Wilson/Benedikt Bastian                    Ford Escort MK2                    47 17:15.502:54.5 02:50.9 02:57.3 02:59.6 02:44.4 02:48.8 
85   Michael McGowan/Eugene McTaggart                  Talbot Sunbeam                     48 17:19.403:00.2 02:53.6 02:53.9 02:50.7 02:53.7 02:47.3 
95   Darren Collins/Kerry Collins                      Peugeot 205                        49 02:53.3 02:51.3 02:51.0 02:51.1 03:42.9   
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Class 5 Clubman from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc 16 valve

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
70   Kyle White/Alaistair McKee                        Citroen C2 R2                      51 15:38.602:40.4 02:40.3 02:36.8 02:37.8 02:33.5 02:29.8 
42   Alan Smyth/Andrea Sproule                         Citroen C2 R2                      52 15:41.602:39.2 02:43.0 02:37.8 02:38.4 02:35.7 02:27.5 
129  Stephen Smith/Gloria Smith                        Honda Civic                        53 15:55.202:48.7 02:44.8 02:39.4 02:36.6 02:36.4 02:29.3 
37   Glen Irwin/Gordon Burke                           Vauxhall Corsa                     54 16:11.302:46.6 02:41.9 02:40.1 02:40.3 02:49.7 02:32.7 
35   Damian McGrath/Ruairi Maguire                     Honda Civic                        55 16:22.103:01.5 02:41.5 02:39.7 02:40.6 02:46.2 02:32.6 
34   Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill                          Ford Escort                        56 16:27.902:47.2 02:42.4 02:46.5 02:43.6 02:46.4 02:41.8 
71   Garth McCartney/Sharon Rutherford                 Citroen C2 R2                      57 16:29.102:58.7 02:45.3 02:54.4 02:43.0 02:35.6 02:32.1 
36   Andrew McMahon/Chris McAloon                      Peugeot 106 GTI                    58 16:43.802:45.6 02:43.9 02:46.7 02:48.3 02:57.7 02:41.6 
116  Richard Kinlough/Matthew Prentice                 Nissan Sunny                       59 17:00.002:57.0 02:49.5 02:53.3 02:49.0 02:47.6 02:43.6 
126  Rory Haughian/Finbar McGeown                      Honda Civic                        510 17:04.503:00.9 02:54.7 02:54.1 02:47.9 02:46.6 02:40.3 
73   Gregory McDaid/Kieran Meehan                      Vauxhall Nova                      511 17:09.702:53.2 02:53.2 03:05.8 02:48.2 02:46.6 02:42.7 
125  Barry Scott/Isaac Beattie                         Ford Escort                        512 17:32.303:07.9 02:57.9 03:01.6 02:50.7 02:45.1 02:49.1 
80   Trevor Graham/Ian Gallagher                       Toyota Corolla                     513 17:40.703:09.5 03:02.1 02:57.5 02:53.9 02:49.6 02:48.1 
94   Mark McAleer/Jonny McAleer                        Vauxhall Corsa                     514 19:11.903:09.6 03:02.9 03:02.2 02:57.9 04:03.4 02:55.9 
108  Conor McCrossan/N O Kane                          Peugeot 106                        515 19:17.005:00.0 02:48.4 03:02.3 02:51.2 02:49.1 02:46.0 
74   Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter                     Honda Civic                        516 02:42.8 02:40.0 05:00.0     
75   Michael McCrossan/Christine McCrossan             Ford Escort G3                     517 02:56.2 02:41.5 03:58.6     

Class 6 Clubman from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
38   Andrew Bustard/David Leitch                       Ford Escort Mk2                    61 16:03.002:47.8 02:39.4 02:39.2 02:45.9 02:38.2 02:32.5 
51   Brian Tolan/Colin Irvine                          Ford Escort                        62 16:06.702:49.2 02:42.5 02:41.3 02:40.9 02:37.9 02:34.9 
113  Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall                        Ford Escort Mk2                    63 16:10.002:51.2 02:44.4 02:44.4 02:41.8 02:36.2 02:32.0 
41   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort MK2                    64 16:21.302:53.6 02:41.9 02:47.6 02:41.9 02:43.0 02:33.3 
44   James Henry/John Elkin                            Ford Escort                        65 16:23.402:49.4 02:45.0 02:49.6 02:43.2 02:41.7 02:34.5 
56   Declan Campbell/Joanne Campbell                   Ford Escort Mk2                    66 16:36.902:53.9 02:47.3 02:56.2 02:45.8 02:39.4 02:34.3 
52   William Vance/Billy Vance                         Ford Escort                        67 16:39.403:01.3 02:49.1 02:46.2 02:45.3 02:41.1 02:36.4 
58   David Gibson/Clive Latimer                        Ford Escort Mk2                    68 16:41.103:04.3 02:49.7 02:48.7 02:44.2 02:40.8 02:33.4 
25   Derek Jobb/Aine McGuigan                          Mk2 Escort                         69 16:49.102:50.2 02:46.5 02:51.0 02:48.0 02:53.9 02:39.5 
45   Brice Hetherington/Avril Mills                    Ford Escort                        610 17:13.202:55.4 03:04.9 03:02.1 02:46.4 02:44.9 02:39.5 
39   Sean McQuaid/Nicola McQuaid                       Ford Escort                        611 17:22.503:19.6 02:50.9 02:52.9 02:50.2 02:49.4 02:39.5 
111  John Orr/James Orr                                Ford Escort                        612 17:35.503:16.7 02:58.7 02:52.3 02:51.4 02:52.2 02:44.2 
91   Joe McMenamin/Barry McNabb                        Opel Manta                         613 17:58.803:09.2 03:02.8 03:08.4 02:55.7 02:54.3 02:48.4 
117  James  Turkington/Michael Johnston                Ford Escort Mk2                    614 18:05.403:25.3 03:08.8 02:57.2 02:54.6 02:47.4 02:52.1 
69   Tony McKenna/Meacheala Bristow                    Ford Escort                        615 31:36.203:08.8 02:55.3 03:00.6 02:57.8 02:53.7 FAIL 
107  Anthony McCann/Damian McCann                      Ford Escort                        616 03:07.7 02:59.3 02:59.3 02:52.2 05:00.0   
110  John Farley/Michael Farley                        Ford Escort                        617 03:04.4 05:00.0      

Class 7 Clubman from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 16 valve

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
11   Christopher Armstrong/Tom Forde                   Ford Escort RS                     71 15:31.202:46.6 02:34.1 02:33.8 02:36.4 02:33.7 02:26.6 
27   Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinney                 Ford Escort Mk2                    72 15:36.502:53.9 02:34.1 02:34.8 02:34.9 02:32.8 02:26.0 
19   Shane McGirr/Emlyn Burns                          Toyota Starlet                     73 15:45.802:45.1 02:39.6 02:38.4 02:41.3 02:33.6 02:27.8 
43   Andrew Bracken/Tara Bothwell                      Ford Escort                        74 16:13.402:52.0 02:40.4 02:41.9 02:41.2 02:44.6 02:33.3 
20   Brendan Campbell/Dominic McGurn                   Ford Escort Mk2                    75 16:14.602:53.6 02:42.3 02:42.0 02:42.2 02:41.4 02:33.1 
15   Mervyn Wedlock/Therese Melanaphy                  Ford Escort                        76 16:24.703:03.1 02:46.7 02:42.7 02:40.7 02:39.3 02:32.2 
68   Conor Bell/Robert Harolo                          Ford Escort MK2                    77 16:32.802:55.1 02:47.9 02:48.2 02:44.4 02:40.6 02:36.6 
18   George Condell/Gerard Comerford                   Toyota Starlet                     78 16:35.902:58.9 02:44.0 02:45.2 02:40.7 02:39.8 02:47.3 
30   Damian Campbell/Dara Campbell                     Ford Escort Mk2                    79 16:45.202:58.5 02:47.3 02:48.9 02:45.7 02:48.1 02:36.7 
119  Karl Fallis/Ben Fallis                            Honda Civic                        710 18:12.103:23.6 02:50.0 03:12.1 02:58.0 02:57.8 02:50.6 
33   David Dennison/Jordan Dennison                    Vauxhall Astra                     711 18:54.505:00.0 02:51.9 02:44.6 02:55.5 02:44.5 02:38.0 
93   Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy                 Ford Escort MK2                    712 18:57.103:44.9 03:16.6 03:14.4 02:52.8 02:55.9 02:52.5 
32   Alan Atcheson/Liam Slevin                         Ford Escort                        713 19:28.502:45.3 02:38.1 04:12.6 02:38.4 02:48.1 04:26.0 
92   Adrian Malanaphy/John O'Brien                     Ford Focus                         714 05:00.0       
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Class 8 all other eligible cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
1    Eugene Donnelly/Vicky Blaney                      Subaru Impreza                     81 14:56.602:37.8 02:29.9 02:30.2 02:26.9 02:29.0 02:22.8 
10   Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    Mitsubishi Evo                     82 15:10.702:37.7 02:32.7 02:29.5 02:31.5 02:32.4 02:26.9 
123  James Gillen/Ken Sproule                          Subaru Impreza                     83 15:18.702:37.5 02:33.2 02:32.3 02:33.4 02:36.7 02:25.6 
24   Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty                   Mitsubishi Evo                     84 15:20.502:40.5 02:26.8 02:35.4 02:40.2 02:32.4 02:25.2 
12   Jim McKenna/Thomas Trainor                        Ford Escort Mk2                    85 15:40.602:41.3 02:39.2 02:38.6 02:38.8 02:36.9 02:25.8 
21   Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Duheny                      Mitsubishi Lancer Evo6             86 15:48.102:39.7 02:34.0 02:35.4 02:52.6 02:38.4 02:28.0 
46   Adam Bustard/David Young                          Mitsubishi Evo                     87 15:56.002:52.1 02:43.4 02:39.2 02:34.4 02:36.9 02:30.0 
128  Rodney Wilton/Conor McMahon                       Ford Escort Mk2                    88 16:01.102:52.1 02:41.2 02:38.7 02:43.3 02:37.4 02:28.4 
16   Dessie McCartney/Claire McGilton                  Darrian GTR290                     89 16:08.002:48.9 02:44.9 02:45.2 02:38.9 02:39.7 02:30.4 
57   Ivan Orr/Geoffrey Orr                             Ford Escort Mk2                    810 16:10.202:52.9 02:45.0 02:42.3 02:40.3 02:37.4 02:32.3 
14   Sean Cassidy/Sean Devlin                          Ford Escort                        811 16:11.402:42.7 02:35.2 03:04.5 02:36.9 02:39.8 02:32.3 
17   David Condell/Alan Kenna                          Ford Escort                        812 16:24.803:02.9 02:40.9 02:44.1 02:41.2 02:42.1 02:33.6 
26   Brendan O'Hagan/Declan Deighan                    Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9             813 16:26.402:49.0 02:47.2 02:45.6 02:45.0 02:45.9 02:33.7 
40   Paul McShea/Carrie McShea                         Ford Orion                         814 16:51.103:04.4 02:49.8 02:52.4 02:44.4 02:45.8 02:34.3 
130  Conor Gillespie/Seamus Goodfella                  Ford Sierra                        815 17:07.003:06.8 02:53.1 02:53.4 02:49.7 02:44.9 02:39.1 
49   Conor Watters/John Boyle                          Ford Escort                        816 17:46.504:38.0 02:36.5 02:36.0 02:51.5 02:33.3 02:31.2 
6    Frank Wray/Joe McNulty                            Subaru S8 WRC                      817 18:19.902:50.0 02:47.8 05:00.0 02:33.6 02:40.1 02:28.4 
23   John Watters/Daniel Curran                        Ford Escort                        818 02:51.3 02:45.8 10:16.7     

Class J Junior 1000 Rally Challenge

No. Name Car Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos
1001 William Creighton/Liam Regan                      Citroen C1                         J1 17:23.803:04.7 02:53.5 02:55.0 02:55.2 02:49.0 02:46.4 
1002 Philip White/Matthew Hasen                        Nissan Micra                       J2 17:43.803:06.5 02:56.9 02:58.4 02:57.5 02:53.0 02:51.5 
1005 Michael McGarrity/Steven Massey                   Citroen C1                         J3 17:47.703:03.2 03:01.2 03:00.5 02:57.9 02:56.2 02:48.7 
1003 Eoghan Bogue/Leroy Mills                          Nissan Micra                       J4 17:50.203:04.8 02:59.5 03:01.9 02:59.5 02:54.2 02:50.3 
1006 Bailie McClinton/Niall Burns                      Nissan Micra                       J5 19:17.003:34.9 03:13.0 03:11.1 03:11.0 03:05.5 03:01.5 
1007 Alex Harper/Andrew Bushe                          Nissan Micra                       J6 19:34.003:24.6 03:10.3 03:15.1 03:29.9 03:10.9 03:03.2 
1004 James Partridge/Billy Regan                       Peugeot 107                        J7 19:38.103:16.6 03:07.8 04:10.4 03:07.6 03:00.2 02:55.5 
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